TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocoview, Inc.		05/03/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rose Radiology, LLC
Street Address:	10901 W. Toller Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236891	THROUGH THE EYES OF THE RADIOLOGIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet/Locke Lord Bissell & Lid

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0023665-005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0325

900191353

Date:	05/09/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assmt Rocoview to Ros source=Trademark Assmt Rocoview to Ros source=Trademark Assmt Rocoview to Ros	eRad#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0326 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCOVIEW, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the

owner of one trademark registration (hereinafter, the "Mark") and one patent registration

(hereinafter, the "Patent") set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein

(hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, ROSE RADIOLOGY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter

"Assignee"), having a place of business at 10901 W. Toller Drive, Suite 105, Littleton, Colorado,

80127, U.S.A., desires to acquire said Intellectual Property, as well as the entire right, title, and

interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property, all goodwill evidenced by the Mark, all

inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Patent, and all renewals and extensions that may be

granted in respect of any of said Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to make such assignment to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these present does hereby assign

unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Intellectual Property as set forth in Exhibit A

hereto, together with the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual

Property and the goodwill evidenced by the Mark and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed in

the Patent, and all other applications for registration and registrations of the Intellectual Property

(if any), and all renewals and extensions that may be granted with respect to any of the

Intellectual Property, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof or injury thereto.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0327 EXECUTED effective as of May _______, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

ROCOVIEW, INC.

By: Greg Rose, M.D., CEO and President

ASSIGNEE:

ROSE RADIOLOGY, LLC

By: Greg Rose, M.D., President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations and Patent Registrations

U.S. Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.
THROUGH THE EYES OF THE RADIOLOGIST	3,236,891
Patent	Patent No.
Medical Keyboard	7,023,364 B2